RESOLUTION NO. OB-2012-07

A RESOLUTION OF THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO
THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SANTA MARIA, CALIFORNIA
APPROVING THE RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE FOR THE
SIX-MONTH PERIOD ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2012

WHEREAS, ABX1 26, which was signed by the Governor on June 28, 2011,
calls for the dissolution of redevelopment agencies and transfers of all redevelopment
agencies’ assets to successor agencies as of February 1, 2012; and

WHEREAS, ABX1 26 requires the Oversight Board of the Successor Agency to
the Redevelopment Agency of the City of Santa Maria (Oversight Board) to adopt the
Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) by May 11, 2012.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HERBY RESOLVED by the Oversight Board as
follows:

1) The ROPS, attached hereto and incorporated as Exhibit 1, is approved,
and

2) That the Recording Secretary submit the approved ROPS to the State
Controller's Office and the State Department of Finance and post the
ROPS on the Successor Agency’s website.

PASSED AND ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the Oversight Board held this
2" day of May, 2012,

Board @h@ O

ATTEST:

Recording Segretary

e

AS ISTANT CITY ATTORNEY

CONT TS

ACTING ASST. QL;?'Y MANAGER



RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE - CONSOLIDATED
FILED FOR THE JULY 1, 2012 TO DECEMBER 31, 2012 PER!IOD

EXHIBIT 1
Name of Successor Agency City of Santa Maria
== o - . Current
Total Outstanding Total Due
Debt or Obliga!ion During Fiscat Year
||Outstanding Debt or Obligation o $ 8.,022,087.50 | $ 2.930,575.00
| _Tatal Due for Six Month Period
Qutstanding Debt or Obligation $ 2,805,575.00
Available Revenues other than anticipated funding from RPTTF $ 44,563.00
Enforceable Obligations pald with RPTTF $ 2,636,012.00
Administrative Cost paid with RPTTF $ 125,000.00
Pass-through Paywments paid with RPTTF $ -
LAdministrative Aflowance (greater of 5% of anticipated Funding from RPTTF or 250,000. Note: Calculation should not
include pass-through payments made with RPTTF. The RPTTF Administrative Cost figure above should not exceed this
|sdministrative Cost Aliowance figura) $ 125,000.00

Certification of Oversight Board Chairman: . / )
Pursuant to Section 34177(l) of the Health and Safety code, /M(é& 45 éﬂ%ég \% EMd Chﬂ”/;f//y/,y

| hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized

Name /:( N Title
Enforceable Payment Schedule for the above named agency. / / 4
- —
1\ 7 S-4Y)2

Signatu Da
ignat i[ﬁ:'}"r L ({y—— Datle




Name of Redevelopment Agency:

City of Sana Maria as Successor Agency

Project Areals)

ROA Project Area All

DRAFT RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE

Per AB 26 - Section 34177 (%)

EXHIBIT 1

FORM A - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)

. Payable from the Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund {(RPTTF)
Contract’/Agreemenl Tatal Outstanding Tut:ilslzzlevl)e::mg . Payments by month
Project Name / Debt Obligation Execution Date Payee Descriplion Project Area Debt or Obligation 2012-2013"  |Funding Source]  July 2012 Aug 2012 Sep 2012 Qct 2042 Nov 2012 Dec 2012 Total
See Note No_ 1
2003 Refunding Lease Revenue Refunding Bonds for previous bond issue
1}|Bonds March 4, 2003 US Bank used to construct parking facilities Area IV 7,772,087 50 2 ,680,575.00 RPTTF 133.224.50 2,502,787.50 | $ 2,636.012.00
$ f
$ f
$ B
s -
] -
3 -
$ -
$ -
3 f
3 f
$ j
3 f
$ -
$ B
3 .
$ -
5 -
[ -
5 -
[ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ f
$ f
[ -
[ -
Totals - This Page (RPTTF Funding) $§ 777208750|% 2.68057500 N/A $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 133,224.50 | $ 250278760 [ §  2,636,012.00
Totals - Page 2 (Other Funding) ] - 3 - N/A $ - 18 - 13 - $ - 13 4456300 | § - 1% 44.563.00
Totals - Page 3 {Administralive Cost Allowance) 5 250000.00[ $ 250 000.00 N/A $ 20833C0)% 2083300]% 20833003 2083300]% 20834001 % 2083400 % 125,000.0C
Totals - Page 4 (Pass Thru Payments) 5 - $ - N/A 5 - 5 - ¥ - 5 - $ - 5 - $ -
Grand total - All Pages 5 802208750[% 293057500 $§ 20B3300)]% 2083300H% 2083300Q% 20833.00]% 198.621.50[|$ 2,523,621.50 || 280557500

* The Preliminary Dratt Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) is to be completed by 3/1/2042 by the successor agency, and subsequently be approved by the oversight board before the final ROPS is submitted to the State Controller and State Department of Finance by April 15, 2012. Itis pota
requirement that the Agreed Upon Procedures Audit be completed before submitting the final Oversight Approved ROPS to the State Controller and State Department of Finance.
** All totals due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected.

“** Funding sources from the successor agency: (For fiscal 201112 only, references to RPTTF could alse mean tax increment aliocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012,

RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
LMIHF - Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund

Bonds - Bond proceeds
Admin - Successor Agency Administrative Allowance

Other - reserves, rents, interest earnings, etc

Note No. 1: Under Obligation 1), the amount shown in December is for the principal and interest payment due in May, 2013. Any remaining funds in the RPTTF after the $133,224.50 interest payment should be set aside for the May, 2013 payment.




Name of Redevelopmant Agency:
Projact Area(s}

City of Santa Maria as Successor Agency

RDA Project Area All

DRAFT RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 (*}

FORM B - All Revenue Sources Other Than Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)

EXHIBIT 1

Payable fraom Other Revenue Sources

I
ContractiAgreement Total Gutstanding Tml?ilslgzlevzg:ng F-Suonlfr?eg Payments by month
Project Name / Debt Obligation Execution Date Payee Description Project Arga | Dabt or Obligation 2012-2013* -~ July 2012 Aug 2012 Sep 2012 Oct 2012 Nov 2012 Oec 2012 Total
2003 Refunding Lease Revenue Refunding Bonds for previous bond issue Interest
1){Bonds March 4, 2003 US Bank used for parking facilities Area IV 7.772,087.50 2,680,575.00 lincome 44,561.00 $ 44,563.00
$ .
[3 -
$ .
$ .
$ .
[ .
[ f
[ .
$ .
% -
[ .
$ .
[ .
3 .
s f
[ .
£ f
s -
[y .
$ -
[ .
$ .
5 f
[ .
[ .
$ f
$ f
[ f
5 .
3 B
Totals - LMIHF $0.00
Totals - Bond Proceeds §0.00
Totals - Other 5 44,563.00 $44,563 00
Grand total - This Page $ B 'E - $ - $ - $ - $ - § 44,563.00 | $ - 5 44,563.00

* The Preliminary Draft Recagnized Obligation Payment Schedute (ROPS) is to be completed by 3/1/2012 by the successor agency, and subsequently be approved by the oversight board hefore the final ROPS is submitted to the State Controller and State Departmeant of Finance by April 15, 2012, Itis not a
requirement that the Agreed Upon Procedures Audit be completed before submitting the final Oversight Approved ROPS to the State Contraller and $tate Department of Finance.
** Al total due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected.
*** Funding sources from the successor agency: (For fiscal 2011-12 only, references t¢ RPTTF could alsc mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to Fabruary 1, 2012.
RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
LMIHF - Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund

Bonds - Bond proceeds
Admin - Successor Agency Administrativa Allowance

Other - reserves, rents, interest earnings, etc




Name of Redevelopment Agency:

Project Area(s)

City of Santa Maria as Successor Agency

RDA Project Area All

DRAFT RECOGNIZED CBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE

Per AB 26 - Section 34177 {*)

EXHIBIT 1

FORM C - Administrative Cost Allowance Paid With Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund {(RPTTF)

Total Due During

Payable from the Administrative Allowance Allocation

Payments by month

ni

Tetal Qutstanding Fiscal Year Funding
Project Name / Debt Obligation Payee Description Project Area | Debt or Obligalion 2012-2013" | Source **]  July 2012 Aug 2012 Sep 2012 Qct 2012 Nov 2012 Dec 2012 Total
Administrative costs for winding
1)idown RDA City of Sania Maria Administrative Cost Allowance Area IV 250,000.00 250,000.00 | RPTTF 20,833.00 20,833.00 20,833.00 20,833.00 20,834.00 20.834.00 | $ 125,000,060
3 R
$ -
$ R
3 R
3 R
3 R
$ R
5 .
% R
3 R
3 R
5 R
§ .
5 -
[ R
$ -
5 R
$ -
3 .
% -
§
$ -
$ -
5 .
3 R
g R
S
' 3
3
g R
5
3
Totals - This Page $ 250,000.00 ] 250,000.00 $ 20833.00]% 20,83300(% 20833.00|% 2083300]% 2083400|% 20,834.00 $125,000.00

* The Preliminary Draft Recognized Qbligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) is to be completed by 3/1/2012 by the successor agency, and subsequently be approved by the oversight board before the final ROPS is submitted to the State Controller and State Department of Finance by
April 15,2012, Itis not a requirement that the Agreed Upon Procedures Audit be completed before submitting the final Oversight Approved ROPS to the State Controller and State Department of Finance.
** All total due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected.
“** Funding sources from the successor agency: (For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF ¢ould also mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012.)
RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
LMIHF - Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund

e

Bonds - Bond proceeds

Admin - Successor Agency Administrative Allowance

Other - reserves, rents, interest earnings, etc

- Administrative Cost Allowance caps are 5% of Form A 6-month totals in 2011-12 and 3% of Form A 6-month totals in 2012-13. The calculation should not factor in pass through paymenis paid for with RPTTF in Form D.




STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA ) ss.
CITY OF SANTA MARIA )

I, RHONDA M. GARIETZ, CMC, Recording Secretary of the Oversight Board of
the Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency of the City of Santa Maria, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of Resolution No. OB-
2012-07 which was duly and regularly introduced and adopted by said Oversight Board of the
Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency of the City of Santa Maria at a special
meeting held May 2, 2012, and carried by the following vote:

AYES: Board Members Bahl, Miller, Paul, Tognazzini, Haydon,
Visé, and Chairperson Gonzales.

NOES: None.

ABSENT: None.

ABSTAIN: None.

Successor Agency to the Redevetdpment Agency
of the City of Santa Maria





